,“‘Nz‘o' Branch Christmas Closures 2025

Please be advised of our national branch closures for Christmas 2025

BSB First Day Closed First Trading Day
NSW 2525 Bega Thursday, 25 December 2025 Tuesday, 6 January 2026
NSW 2551  Broken Hill Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
NSW 2262  Caringbah Specialist Hub Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
NSW 2605  Deniliquin Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
NSW 2657  Griffith Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
NSW 2819  Singleton Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
NT Agency Groote Eylandt Tuesday, 23 December 2025 Tuesday, 6 January 2026
NT 5889  Tennant Creek Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4210  Ashgrove Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
QLD 4500  Ayr Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4510  Biloela Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4511  Blackwater Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
QLD 4504 Bowen Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4535  Charters Towers Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4303  Cooktown Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4570  Dalby Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4583  Goondiwindi Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4655  Maryborough Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
QLD 4664  Mount Isa Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4002  Queen and Creek Sts Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4695 Roma Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4701  Southport Specialist Hub Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4735  Warwick Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
QLD 4740  Woodford Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
SA 5010 121 King William St Specialist Hub ~ Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
SA 5525 Balaklava Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
SA 5555  Ceduna Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
SA 5558 Cleve Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
SA 5580  Jamestown Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
SA 5462  Kimba Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
SA 5600  Kingscote Thursday, 25 December 2025 Friday, 2 January 2026
SA 5610  Kingston Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
SA 5615  Pinnaroo Tuesday, 23 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026
SA 5448  Waikerie Thursday, 25 December 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026

2517

3725

2341

3620

2823

2720

Closest Trading Branch

Batemans Bay
Mildura
Miranda
Echuca
Wagga Wagga

Maitland

Closest Trading Branch Address

22 Orient Street, Batemans Bay, NSW, 2536

25 Eighth St, Mildura, VIC , 3500

Westfield Shopping Centre, Shop 1084/600 Kingsway, Miranda, NSW, 2228
179 Hare Street, Echuca, NSW, 3564

186 Baylis Street, Wagga Wagga, NSW, 2650

12 Elgin Street, Maitland, NSW, 2320

Version 5.112/2025

Distance to Closest
Trading Branch

> 100 km

>100 km

2.8 km

76.1 km

> 100 km

46.3 km

5881

4010

4730

4729

4572

4502

4730

4709

4720

4720

4699

4730

4010

4720

4704

4720

4305

5140

5552

5436

5420

5693

5720

5716

5660

5665

5513

Alice Springs
Queen Street Mall
Townsville
Rockhampton Shopping Fair
Emerald

Airlie Beach
Townsville

Port Douglas
Toowoomba
Toowoomba
Pialba

Townsville

Queen Street Mall
Toowoomba
Surfers Paradise Specialist Hub
Toowoomba
Morayfield

Rundle Mall

Clare

Streaky Bay

Port Lincoln

Port Pirie

Whyalla

Victor Harbor
Mount Gambier
Murray Bridge

Berri

12 Gregory Terrace, Alice Springs, NT, 0870

146 Queen Street, Brisbane, QLD, 4000

181 Sturt Street, Townsville, QLD, 4810

Rockhampton Shopping Centre, Shop 84A/331 Yamba Road , Rockhampton, QLD, 4701
1 Anakie Street, Emerald, QLD, 4720

Whitsunday Plaza, Shop SP007/8 Galbraith Park Drive, Cannonvale, QLD, 4802
181 Sturt Street, Townsville, QLD, 4810

Port Village Shopping Centre, Shop 23/11-17 Macrossan Street, Port Douglas, QLD, 4877
468 Ruthven Street, Toowoomba, QLD, 4350

468 Ruthven Street, Toowoomba, QLD, 4350

15 Central Avenue, Pialba, QLD, 4655

181 Sturt Street, Townsville, QLD, 4810

146 Queen Street, Brisbane, QLD, 4000

468 Ruthven Street, Toowoomba, QLD, 4350

Shop G017-G019/3113 Surfers Paradise Bouvelade, Surfers Paradise, QLD, 4217
468 Ruthven Street, Toowoomba, QLD, 4350

Morayfield Shopping Centre, Shop 80/171 Morayfield Road, Morayfield, QLD, 4506
112 Rundle Mall, Adelaide, SA, 5000

243 Main North Road, Clare, SA, 5453

8 Bay Road, Streaky Bay, SA, 5680

76 Tasman Terrace, Port Lincoln, SA, 5606

152 Ellen Street, Port Pirie, SA, 5540

16 Forsyth Street, Whyalla, SA, 5600

20 Coral Street, Victor Harbor, SA, 5211

8 Commercial Street West, Mount Gambier, SA, 5290

27 Bridge Street, Murray Bridge, SA, 5253

20 Vaughan Terrace, Berri, SA, 5343

>100 km

5.3 km

88.1 km

> 100 km

77.1 km

73.7 km

>100 km

> 100 km

83.6 km

> 100 km

34.2 km

> 100 km

450 m

> 100 km

4.4 km

83 km

27.4 km

750 m

52.5 km

> 100 km

>100 km

65.1 km

>100 km

> 100 km

>100 km

> 100 km

62.4 km



"‘Nz‘ﬂ' Branch Christmas Closures 2025

Please be advised of our national branch closures for Christmas 2025

SA

VIC

ViC

VIC

ViC

VIC

ViC

VIC

ViC

VIC

ViC

VIC

ViC

VIC

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

5468

3423

3017

3504

3280

3265

3030

3006

3884

3681

3705

3714

3720

3762

6002

6610

6620

6628

6725

6520

6790

Yorketown

420 St Kilda Rd Specialist Hub
600 Bourke St Specialist Hub
Ararat

Dandenong Business Cash Hub
Docklands Specialist Hub
Exhibition St Specialist Hub
Gothic Specialist Hub

Keilor Park Business Cash Hub
Kerang

Leongatha

Mansfield

Maryborough

Portland

Allendale Sq Specialist Hub
Carnarvon

Derby

Esperance

Karratha

Margaret River

Port Hedland

First Day Closed

Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025

Thursday, 25 December 2025

Wednesday, 24 December 2025

Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025
Thursday, 25 December 2025

Thursday, 25 December 2025

First Trading Day

Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Monday, 5 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Monday, 5 January 2026
Tuesday, 6 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 2 January 2026
Monday, 5 January 2026
Monday, 5 January 2026
Monday, 5 January 2026
Monday, 5 January 2026

Monday, 5 January 2026

5642

3435

3160

3516

3289

3128

3160

3128

3442

3824

3923

3870

3516

3655

6080

6650

6554

6710

6554

6580

6554

Closest Trading Branch

Minlaton

South Melbourne Specialist Hub
Chinatown Melbourne
Ballarat

Dandenong Plaza

Royal Bank

Chinatown Melbourne
Royal Bank

Airport West Specialist Hub
Swan Hill

Wonthaggi

Wangaratta

Ballarat

Hamilton

239 Murray St

Geraldton

Broome

Kalgoorlie

Broome

Busselton

Broome

Closest Trading Branch Address

44 Main Street, Minlaton, SA, 5575

279 Clarendon Street, South Melbourne, VIC, 3205

230 Swanston Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000

401 Sturt Street, Ballarat, VIC, 3350

Dandenong Plaza, Level 3, Shop 69/49-55 McCrae Street, Dandenong, VIC, 3175
293 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000

230 Swanston Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000

293 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000

Westfield Shopping Centre, Shop A147/29 Louis Street, Airport West, VIC, 3042
164-168 Campbell Street, Swan Hill, VIC, 3585

157 Graham Street, Wonthaggi, VIC, 3995

61 Reid Street, Wangaratta, VIC, 3677

401 Sturt Street, Ballarat, VIC, 3350

76 Gray Street, Hamilton, VIC, 3300

239 Murray Street, Perth, WA, 6000

8 Chapman Road, Geraldton, WA, 6530

13 Carnarvon Street, Broome, WA, 6725

1/241 Hannan Street, Kalgoorlie, WA, 6430

13 Carnarvon Street, Broome, WA, 6725

66 Queen Street, Busselton, WA, 6280

13 Carnarvon Street, Broome, WA, 6725

Version 5.112/2025

Distance to Closest
Trading Branch

29. 5km

1.8 km

1.7 km

94 km

3.3 km

1.7 km

750 m

240 m

5 km

59.1 km

38.7 km

> 100 km

67.1 km

85.3 km

550 m

> 100 km

> 100 km

> 100 km

> 100 km

49.7 km

> 100 km



