Please be advised of our national branch closures for Christmas 2025

State	BSB	Branch	First Day Closed	First Trading Day	BSB	Closest Trading Branch	Closest Trading Branch Address	Distance to Closest Trading Branch
NSW	2525	Bega	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Tuesday, 6 January 2026	2517	Batemans Bay	22 Orient Street, Batemans Bay, NSW, 2536	> 100 km
NSW	2551	Broken Hill	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3725	Mildura	25 Eighth St, Mildura, VIC , 3500	> 100 km
NSW	2262	Caringbah Specialist Hub	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	2341	Miranda	Westfield Shopping Centre, Shop 1084/600 Kingsway, Miranda, NSW, 2228	2.8 km
NSW	2605	Deniliquin	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3620	Echuca	179 Hare Street, Echuca, NSW, 3564	76.1 km
NSW	2657	Griffith	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	2823	Wagga Wagga	186 Baylis Street, Wagga Wagga, NSW, 2650	> 100 km
NSW	2819	Singleton	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	2720	Maitland	12 Elgin Street, Maitland, NSW, 2320	46.3 km
NT	Agency	Groote Eylandt	Tuesday, 23 December 2025	Tuesday, 6 January 2026				
NT	5889	Tennant Creek	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	5881	Alice Springs	12 Gregory Terrace, Alice Springs, NT, 0870	> 100 km
QLD	4210	Ashgrove	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	4010	Queen Street Mall	146 Queen Street, Brisbane, QLD, 4000	5.3 km
QLD	4500	Ayr	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4730	Townsville	181 Sturt Street, Townsville, QLD, 4810	88.1 km
QLD	4510	Biloela	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4729	Rockhampton Shopping Fair	Rockhampton Shopping Centre, Shop 84A/331 Yamba Road , Rockhampton, QLD, 4701	> 100 km
QLD	4511	Blackwater	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	4572	Emerald	1 Anakie Street, Emerald, QLD, 4720	77.1 km
QLD	4504	Bowen	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4502	Airlie Beach	Whitsunday Plaza, Shop SP007/8 Galbraith Park Drive, Cannonvale, QLD, 4802	73.7 km
QLD	4535	Charters Towers	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4730	Townsville	181 Sturt Street, Townsville, QLD, 4810	> 100 km
QLD	4303	Cooktown	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4709	Port Douglas	Port Village Shopping Centre, Shop 23/11-17 Macrossan Street, Port Douglas, QLD, 4877	> 100 km
QLD	4570	Dalby	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4720	Toowoomba	468 Ruthven Street, Toowoomba, QLD, 4350	83.6 km
QLD	4583	Goondiwindi	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4720	Toowoomba	468 Ruthven Street, Toowoomba, QLD, 4350	> 100 km
QLD	4655	Maryborough	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	4699	Pialba	15 Central Avenue, Pialba, QLD, 4655	34.2 km
QLD	4664	Mount Isa	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4730	Townsville	181 Sturt Street, Townsville, QLD, 4810	> 100 km
QLD	4002	Queen and Creek Sts	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4010	Queen Street Mall	146 Queen Street, Brisbane, QLD, 4000	450 m
QLD	4695	Roma	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4720	Toowoomba	468 Ruthven Street, Toowoomba, QLD, 4350	> 100 km
QLD	4701	Southport Specialist Hub	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4704	Surfers Paradise Specialist Hub	Shop G017-G019/3113 Surfers Paradise Bouvelade, Surfers Paradise, QLD, 4217	4.4 km
QLD	4735	Warwick	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	4720	Toowoomba	468 Ruthven Street, Toowoomba, QLD, 4350	83 km
QLD	4740	Woodford	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	4305	Morayfield	Morayfield Shopping Centre, Shop 80/171 Morayfield Road, Morayfield, QLD, 4506	27.4 km
SA	5010	121 King William St Specialist Hub	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	5140	Rundle Mall	112 Rundle Mall, Adelaide, SA, 5000	750 m
SA	5525	Balaklava	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	5552	Clare	243 Main North Road, Clare, SA, 5453	52.5 km
SA	5555	Ceduna	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	5436	Streaky Bay	8 Bay Road, Streaky Bay, SA, 5680	> 100 km
SA	5558	Cleve	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	5420	Port Lincoln	76 Tasman Terrace, Port Lincoln, SA, 5606	> 100 km
SA	5580	Jamestown	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	5693	Port Pirie	152 Ellen Street, Port Pirie, SA, 5540	65.1 km
SA	5462	Kimba	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	5720	Whyalla	16 Forsyth Street, Whyalla, SA, 5600	> 100 km
SA	5600	Kingscote	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	5716	Victor Harbor	20 Coral Street, Victor Harbor, SA, 5211	> 100 km
SA	5610	Kingston	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	5660	Mount Gambier	8 Commercial Street West, Mount Gambier, SA, 5290	> 100 km
SA	5615	Pinnaroo	Tuesday, 23 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	5665	Murray Bridge	27 Bridge Street, Murray Bridge, SA, 5253	> 100 km
SA	5448	Waikerie	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	5513	Berri	20 Vaughan Terrace, Berri, SA, 5343	62.4 km

Please be advised of our national branch closures for Christmas 2025

State	BSB	Branch	First Day Closed	First Trading Day	BSB	Closest Trading Branch	Closest Trading Branch Address	Distance to Closest Trading Branch
SA	5468	Yorketown	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	5642	Minlaton	44 Main Street, Minlaton, SA, 5575	29. 5km
VIC	3423	420 St Kilda Rd Specialist Hub	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3435	South Melbourne Specialist Hub	279 Clarendon Street, South Melbourne, VIC, 3205	1.8 km
VIC	3017	600 Bourke St Specialist Hub	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3160	Chinatown Melbourne	230 Swanston Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000	1.7 km
VIC	3504	Ararat	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3516	Ballarat	401 Sturt Street, Ballarat, VIC, 3350	94 km
VIC	3280	Dandenong Business Cash Hub	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3289	Dandenong Plaza	Dandenong Plaza, Level 3, Shop 69/49-55 McCrae Street, Dandenong, VIC, 3175	3.3 km
VIC	3265	Docklands Specialist Hub	Wednesday, 24 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3128	Royal Bank	293 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000	1.7 km
VIC	3030	Exhibition St Specialist Hub	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3160	Chinatown Melbourne	230 Swanston Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000	750 m
VIC	3006	Gothic Specialist Hub	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3128	Royal Bank	293 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000	240 m
VIC	3884	Keilor Park Business Cash Hub	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3442	Airport West Specialist Hub	Westfield Shopping Centre, Shop A147/29 Louis Street, Airport West, VIC, 3042	5 km
VIC	3681	Kerang	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3824	Swan Hill	164-168 Campbell Street, Swan Hill, VIC, 3585	59.1 km
VIC	3705	Leongatha	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	3923	Wonthaggi	157 Graham Street, Wonthaggi, VIC, 3995	38.7 km
VIC	3714	Mansfield	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	3870	Wangaratta	61 Reid Street, Wangaratta, VIC, 3677	> 100 km
VIC	3720	Maryborough	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	3516	Ballarat	401 Sturt Street, Ballarat, VIC, 3350	67.1 km
VIC	3762	Portland	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Tuesday, 6 January 2026	3655	Hamilton	76 Gray Street, Hamilton, VIC, 3300	85.3 km
WA	6002	Allendale Sq Specialist Hub	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	6080	239 Murray St	239 Murray Street, Perth, WA, 6000	550 m
WA	6610	Carnarvon	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Friday, 2 January 2026	6650	Geraldton	8 Chapman Road, Geraldton, WA, 6530	> 100 km
WA	6620	Derby	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	6554	Broome	13 Carnarvon Street, Broome, WA, 6725	> 100 km
WA	6628	Esperance	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	6710	Kalgoorlie	1/241 Hannan Street, Kalgoorlie, WA, 6430	> 100 km
WA	6725	Karratha	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	6554	Broome	13 Carnarvon Street, Broome, WA, 6725	> 100 km
WA	6520	Margaret River	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	6580	Busselton	66 Queen Street, Busselton, WA, 6280	49.7 km
WA	6790	Port Hedland	Thursday, 25 December 2025	Monday, 5 January 2026	6554	Broome	13 Carnarvon Street, Broome, WA, 6725	> 100 km